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MULTI MODAL LOGISTICS PARK AT JOGIGHOPA 

  

4749.         SHRI ABDUL KHALEQUE: 

  

          Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क  परिवहन  औि  िाजमार्ग  मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

(a)   the time by which Multi Modal Logistics Park at Jogighopa is 

likely to start functioning; 

(b)   the revenues likely to be generated as a result thereof in the 

three years from start of its operation; 

(c)    the expected employment to be generated as a result thereof in 

the next five years; 

(d)  whether the Government proposes to establish an airport at 

Jogighopa as part of Multi Modal Logistics Park; 

(e)    if so, the time by which the airport project is likely to be taken 

up and completed; and 

(f)     if not, the reasons therefor? 

  

  

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a)    The Multi Modal Logistics Park at Jogighopa is likely to start 

functioning after completion of the construction work at the site. The 

completion date of construction work at MMLP Jogighopa is 

31.12.2022. 

  



(b)  As per the assessment carried out at project preparation stage, 

revenue of an amount of Rs. 1000 Cr (approx) is estimated in the first 

three years from start of operation. 

  

(c)    As per the Detailed Project Report (DPR), the estimated total 

employment to be generated after commencement of MMLP is about 

11521 people. 

  

(d)    No Sir. 

  

(e)     Does not arise. 

  

(f)   The concept of Multi Modal Logistics Park does not envisage the 

establishment of transport mode itself rather this deals with 

providing connectivity at least from two transport modes.  MMLP 

Jogighopa is being provided connectivity from Highway, Railways & 

Inland Waterways. 
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